THE DATASHEET OF
BYS459-1500-E3/45
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Not for New Design - End of Life - Last Available Purchase Date is 31-May-2011
BYS459-1500, BYS459F-1500 & BYS459B-1500
Vishay General Semiconductor
Document Number: 88550
Revision: 14-Jan-11

PARAMETER SYMBOL BYS459 BYS459F BYS459B UNIT
Typical thermal resistance from junction to ambient RJA 60 55 60 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PACKAGE PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AC BYS459-1500-E3/45 1.80 45 50/tube Tube
ITO-220AC BYS459F-1500-E3/45 1.95 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB BYS459B-1500-E3/45 1.77 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB BYS459B-1500-E3/81 1.77 81 800/reel Tape and reel
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
150 175125100755025
0
2